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3. Based on how you feel right now, are you inclined

Quebec sovereignty?

to vote in favour or against a proposal for

Quebec

Rest of
Canada

Base: Quebec Respondents 254 254 0
Weighted 246 246 -
76 76 0
Yes - I'd vote in favour of sovereignty 31% 31% -
122 122 0
No - I'd vote against sovereignty 49% 49% -
49 49 0
Unsure 20% 20% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B Overlap formulae used. ** very small

base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3. Based on how you feel right now, are you inclined to vote in favour or against a proposal for
Quebec sovereignty?

Rest of
Quebec Canada
A B
Base: Quebec Respondents (Excl. Unsure) 207 207 0
Weighted 197 197 -
76 76 0
Yes - I'd vote in favour of sovereignty 38% 38% -
122 122 0
No - I'd vote against sovereignty 62% 62% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B Overlap formulae used. ** very small
base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4. If Quebec voted for sovereignty, do you, yourself, think there should or should not be an
economic and political association between a sovereign Quebec and Canada?

Rest of
Quebec Canada
Base: All Respondents 1009 254 755
Weighted 1009 246 763
311 159 152
Yes 31% 64% 20%
B
420 32 388
No 42% 13% 51%
A
278 55 222
Don't Know 28% 22% 29%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B Overlap formulae used.
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4. If Quebec voted for sovereignty, do you, yourself, think there should or should not be an

economic and political association between a sovereign Quebec and Canada?

Quebec

Rest of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (Excl. Don't know) 749 201 548
Weighted 731 191 541
311 159 152
Yes 43% 83% 28%
B
420 32 388
No 57% 17% 72%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B Overlap formulae used.
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5_1. [The federal government should assist and promote the full recognition and use of both
English and French in Canadian society.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements:

Rest of

Quebec Canada
Base: All respondents 1009 254 755
Weighted 1009 246 763

The federal government should assist and

promote the full recognition and use of both
English and French in Canadian society.

252 135 118
Strongly agree 25% 55% 15%
B
378 92 286
Somewhat agree 37% 37% 37%
238 16 222
Somewhat disagree 24% 6% 29%
A
142 4 138
Strongly disagree 14% 2% 18%
A
630 227 403
Top2Box (Agree) 62% 92% 53%
B
379 20 360
Low2Box (Disagree) 38% 8% 47%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B Overlap formulae used.
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5 2. [It should be mandatory for any senior official in Canada's government to be fluent in both

English and French.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Quebec

Rest of

Canada

Base: All respondents

1009

254

755

Weighted
It should be mandatory for any senior official in

Canada's government to be fluent in both English
and French.

1009

246

763

294 161 133
Strongly agree 29% 65% 17%
B
299 60 239
Somewhat agree 30% 24% 31%
A
244 18 226
Somewhat disagree 24% 7% 30%
A
173 8 165
Strongly disagree 17% 3% 22%
A
593 221 372
Top2Box (Agree) 59% 90% 49%
B
416 25 391
Low2Box (Disagree) 41% 10% 51%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B Overlap formulae used.
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